Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 07/05) 12 - 15 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	- 2005  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE  United States Patent and Trademark Office
12/8/1	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 10313	7630 Juments or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
David M. Teal (11/21/05); Richard S. Teal (11/22/05); Todd A. Schell (11/23/05)	Name: Coretrace Cornoration 7
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Address: Street Address:
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	
Execution Date(s): in parentheses after inventor name  X Assignment Merger Change of Name	Internal Address: Street Address:  2 West Baltimore, Suite 201
Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement	City: Media
Government Interest Assignment	State: Pennsylvania
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) 8 address(ss)
Culei	attached: Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  11/225254	This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Daniel G. Nguyen JENKENS & GILCHRIST, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: 51769-00700USPT	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 5 Houston Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
1401 McKinney, Suite 2600	
	X Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Houston	9 Payment information
State: TX Zip: 77010	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number: (713) 951-3354	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (713) 951-3314	b. Deposit Account Number 10-0447
Email Address: dnguyen@jenkens.com	Authorized User Name Daniel G. Nguyen
9. Signature:	
Signature Signature	
Daniel G. Nguyen - 42,933  Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
19.714.7988E ERRORED AAAAA43 4499E9E!	
12/14/2005 ECOOPER 00000117 11225254 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP	

HOUSTON 356783v1 51769-00002

## ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTORS

THIS ASSIGNMENT, made this 21st day of November, 2005, by Daniel M. Teal; Richard S. Teal; and Todd A. Schell (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing at 6808 West Courtyard Drive, Austin, Texas 78730; 46 Cedar Hill Lane, Media, Pennsylvania 19063; and 33 Reynosa, San Antonio, Texas 78261, respectively;

WHEREAS, Assignors have invented certain new and useful improvements in METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR LICENSE MANAGEMENT, set forth in a Patent application for Letters Patent of the United States, already filed on September 13, 2005 as U.S. Application No. 11/225254; and

WHEREAS, Coretrace Corporation, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of Texas having its principal place of business at 2 West Baltimore Avenue, Suite 201, Media, Pennsylvania 19063, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said Application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor and thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions and application for Letters Patent, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby represent and warrant to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, except for any rights, titles and/or interests that have arisen to

Assignee under law or that have already been transferred to Assignee, Assignors are the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that Assignors have good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, Assignors hereby covenant and agree to and with Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that Assignors will sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of any Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, whenever counsel of Assignee, or counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise; that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said Patent application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with any Letters Patent or applications for Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including but not limited to interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable; or, that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent, or any reissue, reexamination or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable.

AND Assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to Assignee, as Assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon, for the sole use and benefit of Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND Assignors hereby grant the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

JENKENS & GILCHRIST, A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

All practitioners at Customer Number 24238.

AND Assignors acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

			Daniel	M Teal		
			Daniel M	l. Teal		
Date: $11/2$	1/05					
United States of Ameri	ica	)				
State of	Texes	) ss.:				
County of	Trans	<u> </u>				
On this 2/		45,	2005	, before me		
personally came	Daniel M. Te	al .	, to me known to	be the individual		
described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution						
of the same.						
			RONNY R	OBERTSON		
		Nota y	Februar	y 23, 2008		

Richard S. Teal

Date: Novem	BER 22, 2005		
United States of Ame	,		
State of	PENNSYLVANIA )	ss.:	
County of	DELAWARE )		
•	day of Novema Richard S. Teal executed the foregoing in		
of the same.		Latin	l placegle
		Notary Public	

NOTARIAL SEAL
Patrick J. Gallagher, Notary Public
Borough of Media, Delaware County
My Commission Expires Mar 16, 2009

Todd A. Schell

Date: 11/2	3/05		
United States of Amer State of County of		\$s.:	
	day of November Todd A. Schell executed the foregoing in		, before me o be the individual ed execution
関係 かない Seas がなっています	The state of the s	Notary Public	

51769-007000 SPT

**RECORDED: 12/08/2005**